

Dan Fruchtenicht Chief Probation Officer

Juvenile Detention Facility Superintendent Oscar Ruiz

Probation Division Manager of Operations Rachelle Gayton

Probation Division Manager of Administration William Oneto

Probation Department Chief Fiscal Officer Cristina Vazquez

Probation Department Operations and Strategy Beth Gabor

**Probation Offices** 

725 Court Street Woodland CA 95695 (530) 406-5320 FAX (530) 661-1211

500-A Jefferson Boulevard Suite 100 West Sacramento CA 95605 (916) 375-6418 FAX (916) 375-6420

**Juvenile Detention Facility** 

2880 East Gibson Road Woodland CA 95776 (530) 406-5300 FAX (530) 669-5802

Alternative Sentencing	
Program	

250 West Beamer Street Woodland CA 95695 (530) 406-5304 FAX (530) 669-5802

## COUNTY OF YOLO

**PROBATION DEPARTMENT** 

Community Corrections 725 Court Street, Woodland CA 95695 (530) 406-5320, FAX (530) 661-1211 Email: Probation@YoloCounty.org

## Application to Adult Community Review Board

Complete the below (please print), sign and submit to: e-mail: <u>Probation@YoloCounty.org</u>				
Name:				
Last	First	Middle		
Other Names Used (i.e.	maiden name):			
Last	First	Middle		
Date of Birth	CA Driver's License Number	Social Security Number		
Physical Description on	Driver's License:			
Height & Weight	Hair Color	Eye Color		
Contact Information:				
Street, City & Zip Code		Duration		
Home Phone	Business Phone	Other Phone		

E-mail

List residential Information for the past 10 years if different from above. Include the County of Residence (use reverse side if needed).

Street, City & Zip Code	Duration
Street, City & Zip Code	Duration

Street, City & Zip Code

Duration

## **Employment History:**

From/To	Employer Name/Address	Reason for Leaving
Position	Supervisor's Name	
From/To	Employer Name/Address	Reason for Leaving
Position	Supervisor's Name	
Background Inf	formation:	
Have you ever	been arrested (circle one)? Yes / No	
If you answered	d yes, please explain. Include dates and jurisdiction of	arresting agency:

## Authorization to Release Information:

As an applicant for a position, volunteer service, apprenticeship or internship with the Yolo County Probation Department, I am required to furnish this information for use in determining my qualifications. In this connection, I do hereby authorize the release and full disclosure of any or all information that you may have concerning me, including, but not limited to, information of a confidential or privileged nature, to any duly authorized agent of the Yolo County Probation Department.

I hereby release you, your organization or others from liability or damage which may result from furnishing the information requested.

A photocopy of this release form will be valid as an original thereof, even though the said photocopies does not contain an original writing of my signature.

This release will expire 1 year after the date signed.